OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

O 0O N O O A WO N -

N N N N N N N N N - - — - - — - - =y -
(0] ~ (0)] [8)] i w N - o (o] [09) ~ [0)} [8)] .N w N —_ o

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32020

32020

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32020 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of July 15, 2020 for reference purposes only, adopted by the City
Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 14, 2018, by and between
SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Sprint”), whose address is 12502
Sunrise Valley Drive, Reston, Virginia, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH (“Client” or “City”),
a municipal corporation.

WHEREAS, City and Sprint (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No. 32020
(the “Agreement”) whereby Sprint agreed t'o provide cellular telephone and data services;
and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
extend the term to June 30, 2020; v

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term to December 31, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is héreby amended to read as follows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreemeht shall commence on. December
14, 2010, and shall terminate on December 3‘1, 2020. This Agreement may be terminated
by Client for cause or convenience on thirty (30) days prior notice without penalty or further
obligatior.l aftgr Clie_.r_lut_“_‘r]ish ggiq for serv_ic_:%‘rend_(‘ered through the date qf‘Eermination. Sprint
may terminate this Agreement in accordance with California Agreement #7-10-70-15.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No.- 32020 aré ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

n
n
n

EWM:bg A18-02262
01168500.docx




© 0O N OO 0 A W -

=2 a o .a o o
D O A ON - O

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Lono Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N DN NN NN 2 a
N 0 ke W A O O OO N

N
[04]

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware

v
July 27, 2020 12020 By /Z/&/ A

Name Michaela Clairmonte
Title Manager, Contract Negotiations

8 . ]
July 27, 2020 . 2020 By ((,(.({»-'LL\/,\Q /\4‘\,6(,&_/(_{

Name Kathy Chaale “—

Ag_%:aﬂefs% E:;::Ic Form Title Manager, Contract Negotiations

DV - 7/27/2020

“Sprint”

P
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

Gl 31 ,2020 By M G Tetbrens
T EXECUTRD PURBUANT
iy TO SECTION 861 OF
- THE CITY CHARTER
'jn./ ( y This Second Amendment to Agreesment No. 32020 is approved as to form on

2] 2020,
CHARLES PARKIN, Cjty Attorney
By ,Cééﬂ ' W
V

Deputy

C\AALL_ Adn Annan




©O© 0 N O O b~ W N -

- 4 A 4 A A oA
D 00 A W N -~ O

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor
Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
N N N D DN NN 22 o
~N O oA W N2 O O 0 N

N
0

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware

Corporw
‘A %
July 27, 2020 , 2020 By . - 1l

Name Michaela Clairmonte
Title Manager, Contract Negotiations

July 27, 2020 , 2020 By Ka\"’t/‘fﬂ/@\a&/(z-e

Name Kathy Chddle

Approved by Public Sector H M er Contract Negotiati
Legal as to Legal Form Title Manager, Contract Negotiations

bV - 7/27/2020

“Sprint”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

, 2020 By
City Manager
llCity”
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 32020 is approved as to form on
, 2020. |

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By

Deputy

EWM:bg A18-02262
01168500.docx




